01
PC
O
M PCOM-BA02GL
FEATURES
Intel® Atom® x6000 series SoC based on Type 10 mini
COM-Express® module with LPDDR4 SDRAM
 � Intel® Atom® Processor x6000 Series (Elkhart Lake)

Heatspreader (Pentium/Celeron) TBD Contact us
PCOM-CA00(Micro-ATX Carrier board) AB1-3917 AvailableBLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING GUIDE
Dimension 84 x 55 mm
Power DC IN 4.75V to 20V, AT/ATX Mode
Storage
Temperature -40°C to 85°C
Operation
Temperature
0°C to 60°C
-40°C to 85°C (Selected SKU)
Certification TBD
MTBF TBD
Vibration TBD
OS Win 10 IoT Enterprise / IoT Core
Ubuntu , Yocto
Embedded Controller
Dual Channel LPDDR4
PHY
BIOS
DDI #1
COM Express® Type 10
Mini Module 84x55mm
AT / ATX  Mode
-40ﾟC ~ +85ﾟC
+4.75~+20VDC
Row AB
4 x PCIe 3.0 x1
2x SATA III
8 x USB 2.0
DDI (HDMI/DP)
PCIe #0~#3
USB 2.0
#0~#7
SATA #0~#1
GbE
SER0 / SER1
WDT / HW Monitor / FAN
GPIO / SDIO
SER 0/1
Misc.
SMBUS
2.5G LAN
eDP / LVDS
DDI0
CH0        CH1
eDP to LVDS eDPLVDS
eMMC
16/32/64GB eMMC 5.1
HSIO # 7
DDI #0
LPDDR4 LPDDR4
HDA
HSIO # 10 - 11
HSIO # 2 - 5
2 x USB 3.1 Gen2USB 3.1
#0~#1 HSIO # 0 - 1
eDP
I2C
eSPIeSPI to LPCLPCLPC eSPI
HDA
eSPI
TPM 2.0
SPISPI
HDA
SDIO
Intel® Atom®
Elkhart Lake Processors
SPI
USB 2.0 #0~7
eMMC
I2C